

, <del>-</del> , -	3/5424 ————
TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEASE	RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.
1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY
Kayem Foods, Inc. 🐧 🛪 🚄 🕽	FresCo Foods, Inc.
Kayem Foods, Inc. \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	75 Arlington Street
P.O. Box 505728	P.O. Box 505728
Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150	Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
X Assignment Merger	$T = T_{ij}$
Security Agreement Change of Name	. "
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,
	a designation of domestic representative is attached.
Execution Date: September 18, 2001	
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S)	B. Trademark Registration Nos.
A. Trademark Application Nos.	1 7 4 200
	2,446,981 issued April 24, 2001
Additional numbers attached? No.	Additional numbers attached? No.
6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS
CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:	AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED:1_
SHOULD BE MAILED.	7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 40.00 (Check enclosed)
RICHARD L. STEVENS	If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the
SAMUELS, GAUTHIER, STEVENS & REPPERT	Deposit Account identified in item 8.
225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079
BOSTON, MA 02110	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. STATEMEN	r AND SIGNATURE
9. STATEMEN  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the original and
To the service of	
(M) #	October 3, 2001 Total pages: 3
Richard L. Stevens Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	
5/2001 DBYRNE 00000153 2446981	
E:481	
	ong with any paper referred to as being attached or
I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with	
enclosed) is being deposited with the officer postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Hon. Commissioner of Patents and	
Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231	O. to lane
July a	Corners
Julie A. Catalano	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0671 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kayem Foods, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 75 Arlington Street,

P.O. Box 505728. Chelsea, Massachusetts 02150, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has

adopted and is using the ALFRESCO mark;

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of U.S. Reg. No. 2,446,981 issued on April 24,

2001 for the ALFRESCO mark;

WHEREAS, FresCo Foods, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 75 Arlington Street,

P.O. Box 505728, Chelsea Massachusetts 02150, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, wishes

to acquire said mark, together with the goodwill of the business with which said mark is used and

which is symbolized by said mark, and any and all registrations and applications for registration

of said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor,

by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto said Assignee Assignor's entire right,

title and interest in and to said mark, all registrations of and applications to register said mark,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0672

ncluding U.S. Reg. No. 2,446,981, the right to recover for past infringement of said mark, and		
he goodwill of the business in connection with which said mark is used and which is symbolized		
by said mark.		
KAYEM FOODS, INC.		
19/18/01  By: RAIPL D. Smir  Title: CFO/Vice Prevident		
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS		
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared known to me, who stated under oath that he signed the foregoing Assignment for Kayem Foods, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, that he was duly nuthorized by the Board of Directors, and that when he signed said instrument he was the CFO of said corporation.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this day of <u>Septemben</u> , 2001.		
Notary Public Public		
My Commission Expires:		
06-21-05		

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0673